
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
White Road Estate Glencoe Road
Chatham Grove

164 1

0730
0736
0742

164 1

0810
0816
0822

164 1

0850
0856
0902

164 1 164 1 164 1 164 1 164 1

0910
Then

at

30 50 10
until

1650
0916 36 56 16 1656
0922 42 02 22 1702

164 1

1710
1716
1722

164 1

1730
1736
1742

164 1

1810
1816
1822

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays

 
Chatham Grove
Luton Listmas Road
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

164 1

0744
0752
0805

164 1

0824
0832
0845

164 1

0904
0912
0925

164 1 164 1 164 1 164 1 164 1

0924
Then

at

44 04 24
until

1704
0932 52 12 32 1712
0945 05 25 45 1725

164 1

1724
1732
1745

164 1

1744
1752
1805

164 1

1824
1832
1845

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
White Road Estate Glencoe Road
Chatham Grove

164
0730
0736
0742

164
0810
0816
0822

164 164 164 164 164
0850

Then
at

10 30 50
until

1730
0856 16 36 56 1736
0902 22 42 02 1742

164
1810
1816
1822

 
Chatham Grove
Luton Listmas Road
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

164
0744
0752
0805

164
0824
0832
0845

164 164 164 164 164
0904

Then
at

24 44 04
until

1744
0912 32 52 12 1752
0925 45 05 25 1805

164
1824
1832
1845

 
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
White Road Estate Glencoe Road
Chatham Grove

164
0920
0926
0932

164 164 164 164
0950

Then
at

20 50
until

1620
0956 26 56 1626
1002 32 02 1632

164
1650
1656
1702

164
1720
1726
1732

 
Chatham Grove
Luton Listmas Road
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

164
0934
0942
0955

164 164 164 164
1004

Then
at

34 04
until

1634
1012 42 12 1642
1025 55 25 1655

164
1704
1712
1725

164
1734
1742
1755

164 Chatham Grove to Chatham

via White Road Estate and Magpie Hall Road - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Chatham Grove

Monday to Friday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

Saturday - Chatham Grove

Saturday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

Sunday - Chatham Grove

Sunday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Chatham Grove
	Monday to Friday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
	Saturday - Chatham Grove
	Saturday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station
	Sunday - Chatham Grove
	Sunday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

