

164 Chatham Grove to Chatham

via White Road Estate and Magpie Hall Road - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Chatham Grove

	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹		164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹		164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0730	0810	0850	0910		30	50	10		1650	1710	1730	1810
White Road Estate Glencoe Road	0736	0816	0856	0916	Then at	36	56	16	until	1656	1716	1736	1816
Chatham Grove	0742	0822	0902	0922		42	02	22		1702	1722	1742	1822

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹		164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹		164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹	164 ¹
Chatham Grove	0744	0824	0904	0924		44	04	24		1704	1724	1744	1824
Luton Listmas Road	0752	0832	0912	0932	Then at	52	12	32	until	1712	1732	1752	1832
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0805	0845	0925	0945		05	25	45		1725	1745	1805	1845

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays

Saturday - Chatham Grove

	164	164	164		164	164	164		164	164
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0730	0810	0850		10	30	50		1730	1810
White Road Estate Glencoe Road	0736	0816	0856	Then at	16	36	56	until	1736	1816
Chatham Grove	0742	0822	0902		22	42	02		1742	1822

Saturday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

	164	164	164		164	164	164		164	164
Chatham Grove	0744	0824	0904		24	44	04		1744	1824
Luton Listmas Road	0752	0832	0912	Then at	32	52	12	until	1752	1832
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0805	0845	0925		45	05	25		1805	1845

Sunday - Chatham Grove

	164	164		164	164		164	164	164
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0920	0950		20	50		1620	1650	1720
White Road Estate Glencoe Road	0926	0956	Then at	26	56	until	1626	1656	1726
Chatham Grove	0932	1002		32	02		1632	1702	1732

Sunday - Chatham Waterfront Bus Station

	164	164		164	164		164	164	164
Chatham Grove	0934	1004		34	04		1634	1704	1734
Luton Listmas Road	0942	1012	Then at	42	12	until	1642	1712	1742
Chatham Waterfront Bus Station	0955	1025		55	25		1655	1725	1755